

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Date: 22/12/2021.

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Char Development & Settlement Project-Bridging(AF) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207.

www.lged.gov.bd



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উনতি

Memo No: 46.02.0000.995.11.001.21-06

Invitation for Tender (Outsourcing) (IFT-02/2021-22)

(1F 1-02/2021-22)					
1.	Brief on Invitation	:	Supply of Physical services for 10 nos. Outsourcing staff for the Office of the Project Director, CDSP-B(AF).		
2.	Ministry/Division		Local Government Division.		
	Agency	:	Local Government Engineering Department(LGED)		
	Procuring Entity Name		Project Director, CDSP-B(AF)(LGED Part).		
	Procuring Entity District	•	Not Applicable		
	Invitation for		Procure of Physical services for 10 nos. Outsourcing staff for the Office of the		
0.	Invitation for	•	Project Director, CDSP-B(AF).		
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	:	Memo No.:46.02.0000.995.11.001.21-06		
8.	Date	:	22/12/2021		
KEY	Y INFORMATION				
9.	Procurement Method	:	NOTM		
FUNDING INFORMATION					
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	:	GOB		
11.	Development Partners(If Applicable)	:			
PARTICULAR INFORMATION					
12.	Project Code	:	224346000		
13.	Project Name	:	Char Development & Settlement Project-Bridging(AF), LGED Part.		
14.	Tender Package No.	:	CDSP/PMU/2021-22/W-01		
15.	Tender Package Name	:	Procure of Physical services for 10 nos. Outsourcing staff.		
16.	Tender Publication Date	:	22/12/2021		
17.	Tender Last Selling Date	:	12/01/2022 up to 5.00PM		
18.	Tender Closing Date and Time	:	13/01/2022 at 02:00 PM		
19.	Tender Opening Date and Time	:	13/01/2022 at 02:30 PM		
20.	Name & Address of the Office (s)	:	Office of the undersigned		
	1-Sellining Tender Document	:	Office of the undersigned		
	2-Receiving Tender Document	:	Office of the undersigned		
	3-Opening Tender Document	:	Office of the undersigned		
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER					
21.	Eligibility of Tenderer	:	As details in Tender Documents		
22.	Qualification of Tender		As details in Tender Documents		
	Brief Description of Non consulting	:	Supply of Physical services of 01 (One) no. Assistant Engineer (Special		
	Services		Service-1), 03 (Three) nos. Sub-Assistant Engineer (Special service-2), 04		
			(Four) nos. Work Assistant(Category-1), 1(One) Office Assistant cum		
			Computer Operator(Category-1) & 01 (One) no. Office support		
			staff(Category-5) from any Competent Organization under Outsourcing for		
L			the Office of the Project Director, CDSP-B(AF).		
	Price of Tender Document	:	BDT 3000.00 (Three Thousand)		
25.	Location of services	L	LGED H.Q and CDSP-B(AF) area.		



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

Distric	r Portal Select Go		Home Projects Digital Map Road Database We			
26.	Tender Security	:	BDT 2,00,000.00 (Taka Two lac) in favour of Project Director, CDSP-B(AF), LGED, Dhaka.			
27.	Completion Time (Service Duration)	:	As described in TDS			
PRO	PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS					
28.	Name & Address of Official Inviting Tender	:	Md. Abdul Barek Howlader, Project Director, REDC Bhaban, Level -3, CDSP-B(AF), LGED, Dhaka			
29.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	:	Project Director, CDSP-B(AF), LGED Part			
31.	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	:	Phone-8802-55006737, e-mail; pd.cdsp@lged.gov.bd, Website: www.lged.gov.bd			
32.	The procuring entity reserves the righ whatsoever.	t to	accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons			

(Md. Abdul Barek Howlader)

Project Director Tel No. +8802-55006737 Email: pd.cdsp@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Governm0ent Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Project Coordinating Director, CDSP-B(AF), WAPDA Bhaban(7th floor), 161 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.
- 3. The Manager (Advertisement), The New Nation/দৈনিক নবচেতনা-He is requested to publish this notice once in his daily on or before 24.12.2021 at (3columnX11inch) and submit 04 (four) copies of the same